## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Application for certificates to operate a DOCKET NO. 980876-WS water and wastewater utility in Marion County by Ocala Springs Utilities Inc.

ORDER NO. PSC-06-0536A-PAA-WS ISSUED: July 7, 2006

## AMENDATORY ORDER

## BY THE COMMISSION:

On June 26, 2006, the Commission issued Order No. PSC-06-0536-PAA-WS, in Docket No. 980876-WS. The order incorrectly reflected that all Commissioners participated in the disposition of this matter. Accordingly, Order No. PSC-06-0536-PAA-WS is amended to reflect that Commissioners Deason, Arriaga, and Carter participated in the disposition of this matter. In addition, due to a scrivener's error, the ninth ordering paragraph shall be amended to read as follows:

"ORDERED that in the event the Order becomes final, this docket shall remain open pending receipt of an executed and recorded warranty deed in the name of the utility. Upon receipt and confirmation of proof of ownership, the docket shall be closed administratively."

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-06-0536-PAA-WS is hereby amended as set forth in the body of this Order. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-06-0536-PAA-WS is affirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 7th day of July, 2006.

BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services

By:

Bureau of Records

(SEAL)

**KEF** 

BOOUMENT NUMBER - DATE

06018 JUL-79